TL/H/12359
L
M
3
4
2
0
-4

Output Saturation
Voltage (VSAT)
TL/H/12359–37
Regulation Voltage vs
Output Voltage and
Load Resistance
TL/H/12359–38
Five Lead Surface Mount Package Information
The small SOT23-5 package allows only 4 alphanumeric characters to identify the product. The table below contains the field
information marked on the package.
Voltage Grade
Order Package
Supplied as
Information Marking
4.2V A (Prime) LM3420AM5-4.2 D02A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
4.2V A (Prime) LM3420AM5X-4.2 D02A 3k unit increments on tape and reel
4.2V B (Standard) LM3420M5-4.2 D02B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
4.2V B (Standard) LM3420M5X-4.2 D02B 3k unit increments on tape and reel
8.2V A (Prime) LM3420AM5-8.2 D07A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
8.2V A (Prime) LM3420AM5X-8.2 D07A 3k unit increments on tape and reel
8.2V B (Standard) LM3420M5-8.2 D07B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
8.2V B (Standard) LM3420M5X-8.2 D07B 3k unit increments on tape and reel
8.4V A (Prime) LM3420AM5-8.4 D03A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
8.4V A (Prime) LM3420AM5X-8.4 D03A 3k unit increments on tape and reel
8.4V B (Standard) LM3420M5-8.4 D03B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
8.4V B (Standard) LM3420M5X-8.4 D03B 3k unit increments on tape and reel
12.6V A (Prime) LM3420AM5-12.6 D04A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
12.6V A (Prime) LM3420AM5X-12.6 D04A 3k unit increments on tape and reel
12.6V B (Standard) LM3420M5-12.6 D04B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
12.6V B (Standard) LM3420M5X-12.6 D04B 3k unit increments on tape and reel
16.8V A (Prime) LM3420AM5-16.8 D05A 250 unit increments on tape and reel
16.8V A (Prime) LM3420AM5X-16.8 D05A 3k unit increments on tape and reel
16.8V B (Standard) LM3420M5-16.8 D05B 250 unit increments on tape and reel
16.8V B (Standard) LM3420M5X-16.8 D05B 3k unit increments on tape and reel
FIGURE 1. SOT23-5 Marking
The first letter ‘‘D’’ identifies the part as a Driver, the next two numbers indicate the voltage, ‘‘02’’ for a 4.2V part, ‘‘07’’ for an
8.2V part, ‘‘03’’ for an 8.4V part, ‘‘04’’ for a 12.6V part, and ‘‘05’’ for a 16.8V part. The fourth letter indicates the grade, ‘‘B’’ for
standard grade, ‘‘A’’ for the prime grade.